## **SUBJECT:**

## AUTHORIZE CONTINUANCE OF TELECONFERENCED PUBLIC MEETINGS (DISTRICTS: ALL)

**REQUIRES FOUR VOTES:** 

No	$\checkmark$

### WRITTEN DISCLOSURE PER COUNTY CHARTER SECTION 1000.1 REQUIRED Yes No 🗸

Yes

#### **PREVIOUS RELEVANT BOARD ACTIONS:**

April 5, 2022 (17), Receive Update on the COVID-19 Response, Ratify Actions in Response to the Local Health Emergency and Local Emergency, Authorize an Amendment to a Contract Related to the County of San Diego's COVID-19 Response, Authorize Acceptance of Grant Funding for COVID-19 Vaccination Services, Adopt a Resolution Authorizing a State Rental Assistance Program Loan Award, Adopt a Resolution Authorizing Teleconferenced Public Meetings, and Establish Appropriations; March 15, 2022 (12), Authorize Continuance of Teleconferenced Public Meetings; March 1, 2022 (14), Receive Update on the COVID-19 Response, Ratify Actions in Response to the Local Health Emergency and Local Emergency, Authorize Competitive and Single Source Procurements Related to the County of San Diego's COVID-19 Response, Amend a Contract Related to the County of San Diego's COVID-19 Pandemic Response, and Adopt a Resolution Authorizing Teleconferenced Public Meetings; February 8, 2022 (16), Receive Update on the COVID-19 Response, Ratify Actions in Response to the Local Health Emergency and Local Emergency, Amend Contracts Related to the County of San Diego's COVID-19 Pandemic Response, and Adopt a Resolution Authorizing Teleconferenced Public Meetings; January 11, 2022 (14), Receive Update on the COVID-19 Response, Ratify Actions in Response to the Local Health Emergency, Adopt a Resolution Authorizing Teleconferenced Public Meetings, and Authorize Any Other Action Necessary to Address the COVID-19 Pandemic; December 14, 2021 (1), Authorize Continuance of Teleconferenced Public Meetings; November 16, 2021 (11), Authorize Continuance of Teleconferenced Public Meetings; November 2, 2021 (11), Receive Update on the COVID-19 Response, Ratify Actions in Response to the Local Health Emergency and Local Emergency, Adopt a Resolution Authorizing Continuance of Teleconferenced Public Meetings, Authorize Acceptance of Funding, Authorize Amendments to Contracts and Authorize Competitive Solicitation Related to the County of San Diego's COVID-19 Response Efforts, and Authorize any other Action Necessary to Address the COVID-19 Pandemic; October 5, 2021 (10), Receive Update on the COVID-19 Response, Ratify Actions in Response to the Local Health Emergency and Local Emergency, Authorize Acceptance of Immunization Local Assistance for COVID-19 Grant Funding, Adopt a Resolution Authorizing Teleconferenced Public Meetings Pursuant to Government Code Section 54953, and Authorize any other Action Necessary to Address the COVID-19 Pandemic

## **BOARD POLICIES APPLICABLE:**

N/A

**BOARD POLICY STATEMENTS:** N/A

**MANDATORY COMPLIANCE:** N/A

# **ORACLE AWARD NUMBER(S) AND CONTRACT AND/OR REQUISITION NUMBER(S):** N/A

**ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT:** 

Clerk of the Board

**OTHER CONCURRENCE(S):** N/A

## **INTERNAL REVIEW COMPLETE BY:**

Signature		
CONTACT PERSON(S):		
Name 619-531-5431	Name	
Phone Andrew.Potter@sdcounty.ca.gov	Phone	
E-mail	E-mail	

Page 2 of 2